
Smoke Tree Major Special Use Permit Amendment (SUP‐23‐01) 

Date Comment Type

1 4/3/2023 Kelley and Danny Kregle, town residents Mtn Shadows support the amenEmail

2 3/29/2023 Clay Coady with Applewood Pet Resort provided a letter of support  Email

3 3/22/2023

Ruthee Goldcorn interested person that the resort will comply with all 

federal disabled persons requirements Phone 

4

3/21/2023 

3/20/2023

Jim Shough of Paradise Valley Medical Center adjoining the site to the 

east noted concerns with the the proposed 36‐foot tall height at a 

setback less than the 100‐foot guideline and the available parking based 

on the square footage of food/beverage Email & Phone 

5 3/20/2023

Gary Stougaard of Andaz Resort adjoining the site to the south 

concerned with setback and height  Email  

6 3/16/2023 Jack Elsner address Austin, TX requested public record of the plan set  Email



1

Paul Michaud

Subject: FW: Smoke tree

From: kelley kregle 
Sent: Monday, April 3, 2023 1:00 PM 
To: Mayor Jerry Bien‐Willner 
Subject: Smoke tree 

 
External email: use caution with links & attachments 
 
 
 
Please be advised we are very much in support of the Smoketree development project. If had been an eyesore for too 
long. 
 
Kelley and Danny Kregle 
5525 E Lincoln Dr #84 
Paradise Valley AZ 
 
Sent from my iPhone 

 





From: James Shough
To: Paul Michaud; Jill Keimach; Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner
Subject: Fwd: Smoke Tree
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 9:39:06 AM

External
email: use
caution
with links
&
attachments

 

  Dear Paul  

Thanks for the call  Per our other email  and discussion RE set  back  variance of   50 feet 
   I am very concerned about My surgery center   On the 3rd floor. We have ha six operating rooms  with
four state of art equipped for Knee hip and any other full-service surgeries that are performed at any
Hospital.
We have  18/24 max recovery time post-surgery. allowed   to stay at PVMC  depending on when
surgery... The quiet enjoyment of a surgeon performing and patients recover time will affect quiet
enjoyment and possibly a surgery performance.

100 feet  set  back  will go along way to prevent.  and help with our   quiet enjoyment ..

mailto:pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:JKeimach@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:jbienwillner@paradisevalleyaz.gov


From: Gary Stougaard
To: Paul Michaud; James Shough; gstougaard@gmail.com
Cc: Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner; Jill Keimach; Lisa Collins
Subject: RE: Smoke Tree Resort Special Use Permit Amendment
Date: Monday, March 20, 2023 2:44:21 PM

External
email: use
caution
with links
&
attachmen
ts

 

Thank you Paul.
 
If I remember correctly, I believe that we were limited to height of no more than 24 feet for any of
the resort structures at Andaz.  Maybe all of our structures were considered “Accessory Structures”
or have the rules changed since 2014-15? 
 
If not, perhaps I should be more concerned about my memory!?
 
Regardless, I think we all want to see the Smoketree property revitalized – in a manner that works
for everyone.
 
We are happy to participate as necessary thoughout this process.
 
Thanks again for your prompt response.
 
 
Gary Stougaard
 

From: Paul Michaud <pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov> 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2023 2:26 PM
To: James Shough < >; Gary Stougaard < m>;

Cc: Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner <jbienwillner@paradisevalleyaz.gov>; Jill Keimach
<JKeimach@paradisevalleyaz.gov>; Lisa Collins <LCollins@paradisevalleyaz.gov>
Subject: Smoke Tree Resort Special Use Permit Amendment
 
Mr. Shough and Mr. Stougaard:
 
Thank you for commenting and I am welcome to discuss this in a phone call. This application is in
beginning phases of the review process. See my responses below:
 

1. The height of 36 feet comes from the Special Use Permit Guidelines for principal buildings.

mailto:gstougaard@chelseahp.com
mailto:pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:jbienwillner@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:JKeimach@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:LCollins@paradisevalleyaz.gov
https://www.paradisevalleyaz.gov/DocumentCenter/View/135/Special-Use-Permit-Guidelines


The guidelines are different for medical and resort (see below and the attached link). These
are guidelines so based on the specific nature of the site and request the Town may approve
something less or more.  

 

2. The application request includes several areas that are not within the Special Use Permit
Guidelines that will be reviewed through the application process which starts with Town
Council Statement of Direction. Based on this direction the applicant may chose to make
revisions. The Statement of Direction phase looks at the big picture.

a. You are correct that the guideline setback for principal structures is 100 feet, and the
proposal is half that setback (Minimum of 50 feet to the east and 44 feet to the south).

b. You are correct that the guideline is a 25% lot coverage, and the request is 27.5%
(gross)/29.5% (net).

c. You are correct that there is a portion of the proposed 3rd floor that penetrates the



Open Space Criteria.  The other metric of Open Space is from the guideline that “Open
space, which shall consist of land and water areas retained for active or passive
recreation purposes or essentially undeveloped areas retained for resource protection
or preservation purposes, a minimum of 40%” The open space is 96,271 square feet or
41.2% which would be compliant on the gross metric in the submitted plans.  

3. Staff provided the applicant with several comments on their request which they have not yet
responded back. This includes their parking analysis.   

 
Regards,
 
Paul E. Michaud, AICP
Planning Manager
Community Development – Planning Division
6401 E Lincoln Drive
480-348-3574 (phone)
pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov
Office Hours: Mon-Fri 7:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., closed noon-1:00 p.m. and holidays
 
Disclaimer:
All messages contained in this system are the property of the Town of Paradise Valley and are considered a public
record subject to disclosure under the Arizona Public Records Law (A.R.S. 39-121). Town employees, public officials,
and those who generate e-mail to and from this e-mail domain should have no expectation of privacy related to the
use of this technology.
 
 
 
 
 

From: James Shough < > 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2023 1:28 PM
To: Paul Michaud <pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov>; Jill Keimach
<JKeimach@paradisevalleyaz.gov>; ; ; Mayor
Jerry Bien-Willner <jbienwillner@paradisevalleyaz.gov>
Subject: smoke tree
 
External email: use caution with links & attachments

 

Paul
 
 
I have read your presentation     and left voice  maill . Ive  cc Gary  as we have the most exposure  to the
SUP.
 
Here are my Questions and concerns .    1  SUP height please provide  section that allows  36 feet.,  PV
medical was restricted to 30 feet . (andez  24 feet)
My view corridor is  NOW completly blocked .   SET backs  and open space   Your presentation shows 

mailto:pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:pmichaud@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:JKeimach@paradisevalleyaz.gov
mailto:jbienwillner@paradisevalleyaz.gov


set back  encroachment   of 50% of the required  100Feet  both east and  south  . This encroachment 
 and density  is contrary to open space  FAR or lot coverage  of 25%.  once again  these rules would have
allowed me  have 60,000 feet vs current..
Parking   1 restaurant  1/50feet based on 50/60% of total floor area  17,500 at 50% = 8750 feet = 175
space  in Scottsdale    82 keys at 1.2 spaces  =98 spaces Total =273. I  dont see how a shared  model
will work.  These restaurants s may accommodate 
guests  but to actually work will need 75% outside guests. .  
 
lets discuss 
 

James Shough
Town & Country Camelback LLC

Phoenix, AZ  85016
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